

**Yamaha RMAX 1000 Cab Back (HARD COATED)**

**P/N: 14310**

**Fits: 2021 RMAX**

**Installation Instructions:**

**Includes:**

1. (1) Large Top Piece (14310-01)
2. (1) Small Bottom Piece (14310-02)

**Hardware Kit:**

1. (8) Rubber Fast Straps (11651)
2. (7) Plastic Rivet (12148)
3. (1) 1/4-20 x 3/4" Truss HD Screw-Black
4. (1) 1/4-20 Nylon Flange Nut-Black
5. (1) 1/4-20 x 3/4" Male Thumbscrew (BR-KN4C0750F4-21)
6. 1/8" x 47 Bubble Edge Trim (BR-6100B3x1/8C-EMP)
7. (1) Bracket w/nut (14310-03)

**Tools Needed:**

1. Phillips Screwdriver
2. 7/16" Wrench

Installation should be done by a certified technician.

**Installation:**

1. Inspect your parts for fitment. Once, the PVC film is removed this item can not be returned.
2. Peel back the PVC film to expose the slots and holes.
3. Attach the two parts together using the Plastic Rivets. Note: the top piece will go behind the bottom piece so that water runs over both of them.
4. Attach the rubber Fast Straps to the poly using the supplied hardware (see fig. 2). **Do Not Tighten yet.**
5. Slide the edge trim over the bottom edge (see fig. 3).
6. Attach the little bracket to the factory top using the 1/4" screw and nut. NOTE: The nut on the bracket is for the Thumbscrew that holds the poly to the bracket. (the bracket may need to bent a little by hand at assembly but not as much as the picture shows -see fig. 4).
7. Tighten all the hardware.

If you are using the factory seat belts you will have to cut out the tabs to remove the portion where the factory seat belts are located.

